
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
NL 2016/17 Division 7

Event Details Event ON
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Leamington Robert Stewart / John Lillie {c} / Andy Dixon / Chris Kroeger / Allan Morrissey /

William Todd [The Toddler]

Cambridge John Firth / Gary Weller / Rupert Grose / Julian Stafford {c} / Mark Perriton / Ben
Graham

Holyport Andrew Keeley / Jill Newby / James Heywood / Richard Lawrence {c} / Gavin Ames

Oxford Chris Milford {c} / William Rowsell {c} / Jon Conibear / Daniel Baltzer / Mark Bale /
Chris Lintott [chrislintott]

Royal Tennis Court Scott Levy / Isabel Candy {c} / Thomas Candy / David Stephens / Dick Cowling

Seacourt Alex Garside / Jessica Garside / Simon Flynn [Flynngo] {c} / Nigel Ireson [floor
boast]

MURTC Rupert Derham {c} / Mark Gillespie / George Lewis / Tufan Dirik [Beast Mode] /
Steven Chapman / Dipesh Mahtani

Stage 1 [Regular Season] - Group [Division 7 Regular Season]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 30 Sep 2016 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court Seacourt Royal Tennis Court -
old

Tue 4 Oct 2016 6:00PM Holyport Leamington Holyport

Sun 9 Oct 2016 4:30PM Cambridge Oxford Cambridge Blue

Fri 14 Oct 2016 6:00PM MURTC Seacourt MURTC COVID

Sun 23 Oct 2016 12:00PM Leamington Cambridge Leamington hourly

Fri 28 Oct 2016 6:30PM Oxford MURTC Oxford

Tue 1 Nov 2016 6:00PM Holyport MURTC Holyport

Fri 4 Nov 2016 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court Leamington Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 11 Nov 2016 7:00PM Oxford Seacourt Oxford

Fri 18 Nov 2016 6:00PM MURTC Royal Tennis Court MURTC COVID

Sun 27 Nov 2016 5:00PM Leamington Oxford Leamington hourly

Fri 9 Dec 2016 6:00PM MURTC Cambridge MURTC COVID

Sat 10 Dec 2016 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court Holyport Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 13 Jan 2017 7:00PM MURTC Oxford MURTC COVID

Fri 13 Jan 2017 7:00PM Seacourt Royal Tennis Court Seacourt

Sun 15 Jan 2017 12:00PM Cambridge Holyport Cambridge Blue

Fri 27 Jan 2017 7:00PM Seacourt MURTC Seacourt

Fri 3 Feb 2017 6:30PM Oxford Cambridge Oxford

Fri 10 Feb 2017 7:00PM Holyport Royal Tennis Court Holyport



Sun 26 Feb 2017 4:30PM Cambridge Seacourt Cambridge Blue

Fri 3 Mar 2017 7:00PM Leamington Holyport Leamington hourly

Sat 4 Mar 2017 12:00PM Leamington Royal Tennis Court Leamington hourly

Fri 10 Mar 2017 7:00PM Holyport Cambridge Holyport

Fri 10 Mar 2017 7:00PM Seacourt Oxford Seacourt

Fri 17 Mar 2017 7:00PM Seacourt Holyport Seacourt

Sun 19 Mar 2017 12:30PM Cambridge Leamington Cambridge Blue

Fri 24 Mar 2017 6:30PM Oxford Leamington Oxford

Sun 2 Apr 2017 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court MURTC Royal Tennis Court -
old

Stage 2 [Post Season] - Group [Post Season]
Semifinals Match Progresses To

2nd Place v 3rd Place
9 Apr 2017 Sun 12:00AM S2a Holyport 3 rubbers to 0, 39 games to 16

F1b
Holyport S2b MURTC
Final Match

1st Place v Semi Final Winner
7 May 2017 Sun 2:00PM F1a Leamington
Leamington hourly F1b Holyport 1 rubbers to 2, 33 games to 31
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